1	PCR-15-22
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
5	
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	
8	NO DATE
9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT TO APPOINT A
13	COMMITTEE OF THREE COUNCIL MEMBERS TO REAPPORTION THE
14	WARDS BASED UPON THE RECENT CENSUS
15	
16	Resolved that,
17	
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, it is necessary under Federal and State law to reapportion the wards based
22	upon the most recent census figures; and
23	WHEREAG A COLUMN AND A COLUMN A
24	WHEREAS, the reapportionment must be completed and in place for the next general
25	election; and
26 27	WHERE AC in order to conduct a timely reconnectionment, it is necessary to commence the
28	WHEREAS, in order to conduct a timely reapportionment, it is necessary to commence the process as soon as possible; and
29	process as soon as possible, and
30	WHEREAS, it is desirable to have the reapportionment process completed as soon as
31	possible.
32	possible.
33	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City Council hereby
34	authorizes the City Council President to name three members of the City Council to serve on a
35	committee to reapportion the wards based upon the most recent census figures.
36	
37	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the City Council
38	President and the members appointment to the committee.
39	•••
40	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
41	
42	SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCALLISTER
43	
44	COMMITTEE: UNANIMOUS CONSENT